F lange Adapters
■	 Threadless, weldless transition from flanged piping systems to tubing systems
■	 Flange types meet ASME, DIN, EN, and JIS standards
■	 One-piece integrally machined forged body
■	 Available with Swagelok® tube fitting end connections up to 50 mm and 2 in.
2     Flange Adapters

Pressure-Temperature Ratings
Ratings are taken from ASME B16.5-2003, Table 2-2.2 and Table F2-2.2.
Pressure ratings for fittings with a flange end connection and another end connection are determined by the connection with
the lower pressure rating.
Working Pressures by Classes, psig Working Pressures by Classes, bar
Tube
OD
in.
ANSI
Flange
NPS Class
Ordering Number
Raised Face Flange
Dimensions, in.
A B D E F H J
1/4 1/2 150 SS-400-F8-150 1.61 3.50 0.60 0.19 13/16 1.32 2.38
3/8 1/2 300 SS-600-F8-300 1.79 3.75 0.66 0.28 13/16 1.50 2.62
1/2
1/2
150
SS-810-F8-150 1.78 3.50
0.90 0.41 13/16
1.38 2.38
1 SS-810-F16-150 1.90 4.25 1.50 3.12
2 SS-810-F32-150 2.09 6.00 1.69 4.75
3/4 1 SS-1210-F16-150 1.98 4.25 0.96 0.62 1 1/4 1.58 3.12
1 1 SS-1610-F16-150 2.38 4.25 1.23 0.88 1 3/8 1.90 3.12
1 1/2 2 SS-2400-F32-150 3.40 6.00 1.97 1.34 2 1/8 2.33 4.75

J
B
F, flat
Tube
OD
mm
DIN
Flange
Size
DN
Ordering Number
Raised Face Flange
Dimensions
mm
A B D E F H J
6 25 SS-6M0-F25M-40-C 47.5 115 15.3 4.8 20 40.1 85.0
12
15 SS-12M0-F15M-40-C 48.5 95.0
22.8 9.5 20
38.4 65.0
25 SS-12M0-F25M-40-C 50.5 115 40.4 85.0
50 SS-12M0-F50M-40-C 55.3 165 45.2 125
18
15 SS-18M0-F15M-40-C 51.8 95.0
24.4 15.1 32
41.7 65.0
25 SS-18M0-F25M-40-C 53.8 115 43.7 85.0
25 25 SS-25M0-F25M-40-C 64.0 115 31.3 21.8 35 51.8 85.0
38 50 SS-38M0-F50M-40-C 90.4 165 49.4 33.7 55 62.7 125
50 50 SS-50M0-F50M-40-C 103 165 65.0 45.2 70 66.3 125
Tube
OD
mm
EN
Flange
Size
DN
Ordering Number
Raised Face Flange
Dimensions
mm
A B D E F H J
6 25 SS-6M0-F25E-40-B1 47.5 115 15.3 4.8 20 40.1 85.0
12
15 SS-12M0-F15E-40-B1 48.5 95.0
22.8 9.5 20
38.4 65.0
25 SS-12M0-F25E-40-B1 50.5 115 40.4 85.0
50 SS-12M0-F50E-40-B1 55.3 165 45.2 125
18
15 SS-18M0-F15E-40-B1 51.8 95.0
24.4 15.1 32
41.7 65.0
25 SS-18M0-F25E-40-B1 53.8 115 43.7 85.0
25 25 SS-25M0-F25E-40-B1 64.0 115 31.3 21.8 35 51.8 85.0
38 50 SS-38M0-F50E-40-B1 90.4 165 49.4 33.7 55 62.7 125
50 50 SS-50M0-F50E-40-B1 103 165 65.0 45.2 70 66.3 125
Ordering Information and Dimensions
Dimensions are for reference only and are subject to change.
Tube
OD
JIS
Flange
Size
DN
Ordering Number
Raised Face Flange
Dimensions
A B D E F H J
Dimensions, in.
1/4
15
SS-400-F15A-10K-RF 1.66
3.74
0.60 0.19
13/16
1.37
2.76
3/8 SS-600-F15A-10K-RF 1.72 0.66 0.28
1.43
1/2 SS-810-F15A-10K-RF 1.83 0.90 0.41
3/4 SS-1210-F15A-10K-RF 1.91 0.96 0.62 1 1/4 1.51
1 25 SS-1610-F25A-10K-RF 2.40 4.92 1.23 0.88 1 3/8 1.92 3.54
2 50 SS-3200-F50A-10K-RF 4.01 6.10 2.66 1.81 2 3/4 2.54 4.72
Dimensions, mm
12 15 SS-12M0-F15A-10K-RF 46.5 95.0 22.8 9.5 20 36.3 70.0
18 15 SS-18M0-F15A-10K-RF 48.5 95.0 24.4 15.1 32 38.4 70.0
25 25 SS-25M0-F25A-10K-RF 61.0 125 31.3 21.8 35 48.8 90.0
5     Flange Adapters
SS - 6M0 - F25  M - 40 - C
Flange Material
	 SS = 316 stainless steel➀
	 C20 = Alloy 20
	 M = Alloy 400
	 INC = Alloy 600
	 HC = Alloy C-276
➀	� Over 1 in. and over 25 mm stainless steel fittings
use stainless steel ferrules with PFA coating.
	� Applications above 450°F (232°C) require silver-
plated front ferrules and uncoated back ferrules. To
order fittings with silver-plated ferrules and uncoated
back ferrules, add -BM to the ordering number.
	 Example: SS-6M0-F25M-40-C-BM
Nominal Flange Size
Fractional (ANSI) 	 Metric (DIN, EN, JIS)
	 F8 = NPS 1/2 in. 	 F15 = DN 15
	F12 = NPS 3/4 in.	 F20 = DN 20
	F16 = NPS 1 in.	 F25 = DN 25
	F24 = NPS 1 1/2 in.	 F50 = DN 50
	F32 = NPS 2 in.
Pressure Class
ANSI
	 150 = 150	 900 = 900
	 300 = 300 	 1500 = 1500
	 600 = 600	 2500 = 2500
DIN
	 40 = PN 40	 160 = PN 160
	 63 = PN 63	 250 = PN 250
	 100 = PN 100 	 320 = PN 320
EN
	 40 = PN 40
	 63 = PN 63
	 100 = PN 100
JIS
	 10K = 10 kg/cm2	 30K = 30 kg/cm2
	 16K = 16 kg/cm2	 40K = 40 kg/cm2
	 20K = 20 kg/cm2	 63K = 63 kg/cm2
Flange Standard

Example: SS-6M0-F25M-40-CBT
Tube Fitting Lap Joint Stubs
Stainless steel lap joint connectors are
available for use with 1/2 in. lap joint
pipe flange adapters.
Select an ordering number.
Tube
OD
Sealing Surface
Finish (Ra)
Ordering
Number
3/8 in. 125 to 250 µin.
(3.2 to 6.4 µm)
SS-600-1-0151
10 mm SS-10M0-1-0005
Tube Benders
See the Swagelok
Tubing Tools and
Accessories catalog,